
2025-2026 
American Legion Riders Department of Missouri 

                    

 

Director:           

   Anthony (Tony) Rumbo 

  314-707-4683 

alrmodirector@gmail.com 

 

Assistant Director:                           

  Vern Tobey 

  240-350-6369 

  vrtobey@gmail.com  

 

 

The American Legion Riders  National 

Committee   

Mark Clark       

manddckark@comcast.net  

816-536-2784    

 

Secretary:                                         

 Sherrie Norris 

 573-528-1318 

 secrestwestern@yahoo.com  

  

 

Treasurer:                                           

  Christine Sapp 

  573-469-3461 

                          Csapp88130@gmail.com  

 

Judge Advocate/Ride Captain:                              

  Rick Derks 

  573-338-1124 

  Rick.derks@gmail.com  

 

Chaplain:   

               Charlie Linquist 

   

  

 

Sgt at Arms:                                        

  Cecil Goodin 

  573-544-6304 

    

Historian      ALR Liason 

  Amanda Todd    Bob Norris 

  417-773-2207    573-774-1303 

  Astodd99@gmail.com   bobnorris5573@gmail.com  

              

 

Past Director 23-25  Bob Norris – ALR 331  bobnorris5573@gmail.com  

Past Director 21-23  Brian Sapp – ALR 152  bksapp777@gmail.com  

Past Director 19-21  Don Gerspach – ALR 331 

Past Director 16-18   Jim Rosenberg – ALR 5  

Past Director 14-16   Fred Niblock-ALR 131  niblockf@charter.net 

Past Director 12-14   Mark Clark-ALR 21  mandlclark@comcast.com 

Past Director 11-12   David Mudd-ALR 131  davidrmudd@gmail.com 

Past Director 10-11   Terry Martin-ALR 313  tjmartin@sbcglobal.net 

Past Director 08-10   Norm Gentry-ALR 397  normgentry1@gmail.com 

Past Director 07-08   Tony Smith-Moved to Texas 
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